#### 11/06/2024 508855962

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI615102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	11/01/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	CENTRAL MOLONEY, LLC		
Street Address:	2400 WEST 6TH AVENUE		
City:	PINE BLUFF		
State/Country:	ARKANSAS		
Postal Code:	71611		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7009102	
Patent Number:	8309845	
Patent Number:	6995313	
Patent Number:	D765038	
Patent Number:	D580878	
Application Number:	18137637	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2122944700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122946635

Email: dkumar@winston.com **Correspondent Name:** Becky L. Troutman Address Line 1: Winston & Strawn LLP Address Line 2: 101 Calfornia Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16303.80 WF PSA Release		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TTER: Deomattie Kumar		
SIGNATURE:	Deomattie Kumar		
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2024		

**PATENT** REEL: 069323 FRAME: 0207

508855962

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Payoff - Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement (Wells-CMI)\_(20664901)\_(1)#page1.tiff source=Payoff - Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement (Wells-CMI)\_(20664901)\_(1)#page2.tiff source=Payoff - Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement (Wells-CMI)\_(20664901)\_(1)#page3.tiff source=Payoff - Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement (Wells-CMI)\_(20664901)\_(1)#page4.tiff

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY

AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of this 1st day of November, 2024, by WELLS FARGO

BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent

("Agent"), in favor of CENTRAL MOLONEY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of

October 20, 2023, with Agent, notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 27, 2023 at reel/frame 065373/0050 (the "Patent

Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings

given to them in the Patent Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Agent, under the terms of the Patent Security

Agreement, a Security Interest in favor of Agent, in and to all of their right, title and interest in

and to the Patent Collateral, including without limitation the Patents listed on Schedule I.

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in all

such Patent Collateral as herein provided.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) terminates the Patent Security Agreement, (ii)

releases, terminates and discharges its Security Interest in the Patent Collateral, including the

Patents listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof, (iii) assigns, transfers and

155656,01253/150822973v,2

conveys to Grantor any interest in such Patents, including the Security Interest and (iv) authorizes the recordation of this Release by the Grantor or its designee with the USPTO.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Name:

Michael James

Title:

Authorized Signatory

REEL: 069323 FRAME: 0211

# **SCHEDULE I**

# **Patents**

Grantor	Country	Patent	Application/ Patent No.
Central Moloney, LLC	U.S.	Wildlife guard for arrester brackets	US7009102B2
Central Moloney, LLC	U.S.	Double-wing pad- mounted transformer tank	US8309845B2
Central Moloney, LLC	U.S.	Insulator bushing wildlife guard	US6995313B1
Central Moloney, LLC	U.S.	Raptor register guard	USD765038S1
Central Moloney, LLC	U.S.	Wildlife Guard for High Voltage	USD580,878
Central Moloney, LLC	U.S.	Universal Cap for Arrester Brackets	18137637

**RECORDED: 11/06/2024**